

# BROCKWELL



COLUMNSDIRECT. COM

4728 SCARBOROUGH PLACE • STONE MOUNTAIN, GEORGIA 30087 • PHONE: 980-282-8383 • E-MAIL: sales@columnsdirect.com

# 

Cast Resin Decorative Column Capitals

## LIMITED 1-YEAR WARRANTY

The following warranty applies to Cast Resin (polyester resin) decorative column capitals (round & square variations) provided by Brockwell Incorporated. Brockwell Incorporated provides a **LIMITED 1-YEAR NON-TRANSFERABLE WARRANTY** (from the date of the purchase) in which Brockwell Incorporated warrants that its products are free from defects in material and workmanship. This warranty does not cover any labor, transportation costs, damage, or other expenses of any kind incurred with the sale or use of these products.

### **LIMITATIONS**

The Purchaser and Installer[s] must inspect each and every piece prior to installation. Purchaser and Installer[s] waive any and all defects which could have been discovered by reasonable inspection prior to installation.

Failure to follow Brockwell Incorporated's storage and handling instructions and/or installation instructions will void this limited warranty. The sole obligation of Brockwell Incorporated, under this warranty, is to repair or replace a defective product, and it shall not be responsible for freight charges and/or labor costs of installation. Brockwell Incorporated shall have no liability to any person or company for incidental or consequential damages including, but not limited to, labor, finishing, parts damaged by freight carriers, installation, lost profits, or lost sales.

Purchaser may claim no deduction, credit, or set-off against any amount owed to Brockwell Incorporated without the express prior written consent of the warrantor. The foregoing warranty is exclusive and in lieu of any and all other warranties, whether written, oral, express, or implied, including any warranty or merchantability or fitness for purpose.

#### **CLAIMS**

In the event that a claim is made under this warranty, Brockwell Incorporated shall have the right to have its agent(s) or representative(s) inspect the part in question and determine, in its sole discretion, that the part supplied is defective.

Brockwell Incorporated will repair or replace said defective part if returned, freight prepaid, by Purchaser to Brockwell Incorporated, 4728 Scarborough Place, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30087. All claim returns must be approved in advance in accordance with Brockwell Incorporated's policies and procedures.

COLUMNSDIRECT. COM

**BROCKWELL INCORPORATED** 

